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;fiffklconcelle,k.

Aldoin,

" P. (Suce. of)
- to M, Dupierris

Sals of slave

to J. Cassino
3ale of slave

J. Be
. from ¥, Bertrand
Sale of land

Alpuente, F,

Alpuente,

Amand,

Andry,

Armibido,

Arambido,

Arnoud,

Assemad,

Aubert,

Aubert,

Avineuc

to Louis Dollon
Sale of land

C.

(Sucec. of)

to F. de Armas
Procuration

Mrs. I.
to C, Decoudraux
Relsase

¥.
to J. B. Lepretre
Sale of land

P.
from B. Llado
Sale of land

F.
to J. 3auvinet
Mortgage

Thereze
% J. P. Chapuis
Apprenticeship

Mrs. J.
to 0. Dauphin
Ratification of sale

Mrs. A.
to P. Chevalijer
3ale of land

Krs. P.
to P. Metreaud
3ale of 1land

& Surei

to Girsudan & Barrelle

Sale of land

Bachemin, T,

Backus,

from 2. Corau
Sale of land

Christopher
to Horan C. Cammack
Sale of lots

:Qﬁ,-gﬁi;,'lasv
Acts 1-163, Inc.

Ao'

Peb,

Jan.

Mar.,

Jan.

Apr.

Fab,

Felb.

A pr.

Fab.

}V:ar .

lLar,

lar.

Fet,

Mar,

13,

na
€A

10,

21,

1837

1837

1837

1837

1827

1827

l,_J
(0
ca
-3

1837

1837

1337

1827

1827

1837

No.

66

109

19

149

41

1%

62

131

31

113



‘Blgur,

Balderas,

Barelle,

Barrelle,

Barthoud,

Baudouin,

Bellanger,

Dertrand,

Binoche,

Blossman,

Bolot,

Brux,

Cammack,

Cannon,

Carnot,

B. Con.

Mra, Sophie Nezat
deceased wife of Gilbert
Z. Bagneris

tc Benjamin F. French
Sale of tract of land

B. ,
to M. Coranti
Procuration

) 4
to M. Bauve

Procuration

F. C.
Sale of land
to Jno., Morris

~
- e

to J. Carnot & others
Sgle of land

Mrs., 3arah Vicente

wid. of Charles bLerthoud
to Charles A. Jacots

& William M. Larbeth
Sale of property

Ao
to )
Procuration

Ge
to F. Frey
3ale of slave

F.
to J. 3. Aldein
3ale of land

L.
to J. B, Similien
3ale of slave

3ampson
from John Mathews, f.m.c.
3ale of lot of ground

N.
to A, Guillet
Tranafar of rights

wm.
to F. Toulouse
Release

Horan C,.
from Christopher Backus
3ale of lots of ground

M.
from J. V. LaBarre
3ale of portion of land

J. & others
from C. Barrelle
Sale of land

Mar.

Feb,

Feb.

Feb.

Jan.

~ADT.

Fab,

iar.

Feb.

Mar,

Jan.

Peb,

Feb.

17,

20,

13,

13,

23,

17,

13,

16,

20,

1837

1837
1837
1837
1237

1837

1837

1837

1837
1837

12837

1837
183&7

1837

No,

115

102

o8

61

Os

150

109
135
70

116

13

113
38

61



Carriere,

Cassino,

Castein,

Castellano,

Chabert,

Chalon,

Chapotin,

Chevalier,

Chige,

Choice,

Chretien,

Combe,

Consolidated
Consclidated
Consolidated
Consolidated
Corneille,

Cornu,

C. Con.

A.
to A. Elie
Sale of slave

JOs,
to A. Alconcelle
Sale of slave

Mrs. Catherine Rabasss
wid. of Louis Castein
to Jean L, Rabassa
Procuration

Je
to M. 30lis
Sale of land

Heloise
to Alfred Duhart
3ale of land

Jos. & wife {Succ. of)
to F, de Armas
srocuration

Minors
Family Meeting In behzlf of

Plerre
from Mrs. 4, autert
3ale of land

F.
from J. B, Verdin
3ale of property

C.
to C. Bienvenu
3ale of slave

G.
to Consolidated 4Asa'n.
Yortgage

John, et als.

to Charles A. Jacots
& William M. Lambeth
Sale of property

Ass ’no
to Heirs of P. V. Labarre
Releasa of lfortrage

Ass'n.
to ¥rs., J. V. DeGruy
Release of ntre,

Ass'n.
to P. Landreaux
Release of mtge.

A3s'™n.
to H., Landreaux
Relesase of mtpe.

C.
to J. Beauregard
Sale of slave

B.
t0o Jean Pernet
Sale of land

Apr,

Jan.

Feb,

Mar.

Mar,

Jan.

Kar.

Apr.

Lar,

Apr,

Jamn.

Feh,

1
Mar.

Apr.

Jan.,

Feb,

10,

12,

11,

15,

11,

13,

20,

10,

27,

14,

22,

14,

31,

22,

1837

1827

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

127

1827

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

No.

159

12

107

106

110

121

156

140

162

28

81

161

23

67



Cornu,

Cucullu,

Culbertson,

Cure,

Damarin,

Damarin,

Vambrogio,

Dauphin,

Dauphin,

Davis,

Davis,

de Armas,

de Armas,

de Armas,

de Castro,

de Courval,

DeGruy,

C. Con.

R.
to T. Bachemin
Sale of land

J. M.
to D. Garnier
Sale of land

Wnm.

& Michael Egan

from Ermand Giguel
Sale of lots of ground

C.
from A. Vicknair
Sale of land

& Co.
from M. V. LaBarre
3ale of land

A, & 11, Robetaille
from J. V. LaBarre
3ale of land

Joseph

to James Lilly & Hartert
Q. Ferguson

Sale of slave

P.
to P. A. vupin
3ale of land

P.
to A. Harang
3ale of land

B.
to B. Romiro
Jale of slave

M.
to H, Legendre
Sale of slave

F.
from Mrs, N, Fadovani
3ale of land

F,
from B. Marigny
Sale of land

Felix

& Edward Thompson
Registry of Contract
for building

F.
to M. Jolis
Sale of land

H.
to 4. Robert
3ale of slave

J. V.

to A. Perrault
Sale of slave

Peb.

Jan,

Mar,

Kar.,

Far,

Jan.

Jan,

Jan.

Mar.

Apr,

Feb,

Nar,

Mar.

21,

24,

7’

27,

14,

10,

10,

14,

14,

16,

1837

1837

1837

1837

183

1837

1827

1857

1837

1837

1827

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

7

No.

65

20

99

137

40

45

14

103

4]
S ]

43

47

154

o
¥

114

76



DeGruy,

DaGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

DeGruy,

Dejoun,

De Leonval,

D. Con.

Mrs. J. V.
to C. Monroae
3ale of slave

Mrs, Marie H. Saulet
wife, separated

in property of Joseph V. DeGruy

to William Barnes
3ale of slave

Mrs. Marie H, Saulet

wife, separated in

property of Joseph V. DeGruy
to Stephen Henderson

Sale of slaves

Mrs. J. V.
to J. E. Kerr

3ale of slave

Mra, Marie H, Saulet

Wiife, separated in provnerty of
Joseph V, DeGruy

to Thomas 0, Meux

& J. M. d. Plcton

3ale of slave

Mrs, J. V.
to A, @, Pichot
cale of slave

Mrs, J. V.
to N. Gurlie
sale of slave

Mras, J. V.
to 5. Peyroux
3ul & of slave

Mrs. Marie H. Saulst

wife separated in property
of Joseph V. DeGruy

to Robert Clannon

3ale of slave

Mrs. J. V.,
to V. Bilote
3ale of slave

Mrs, J. V.
t0o Hy. Droz
Sale of slave

Mrs. J. V.
to A- Duhart
Sale of slave

Mrs. Marie H. 35aulet
wife separated in property
of Joseph V. DeGruy
3ale of slave
to Edward 4. Sewell

V.
to Jules Ferrier
Sale of slave

wWig. .
to A. A. Leforet
Procuration

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

ar.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

Var.

Var,

Var.

L-aI‘ -

Fels,

Feb.

1, 1837
1, 1837
1, 1837
1, 1837
1, 1877
1, 1877
1, 1837
1, 1827
1, 1837
1, 1837
1, 1837
1, 1837
1, 1827
98 1827
24, 1837

No.

77

78

79

80

82

83

£4

85

86

87

88

89

90

71



de Rosa,

Dollon,

Dorfeuille,

Doricourt,

Dubertrand,

Dubertrand,

Duhart,

Dumas,

Dupeux,

Dupin,

Dupre,

Edward,

Erard,

Fitzwilliaems,

Fleitas,

Folwell,

Fourrent,

A,

to F., V. DeGruy
Sale of glave

Louis

from F. Alpuente

Sale of land

P.

to A, Miltenberger

Mortgage

Inventory

Piarre

Family Meeting

P.

to Miss K. L. Duhertrand

Vorteage

4,

from Heloise Chaltert

3ale of land

Mrs. Jules

D.Con.

Mrs. Louise Delery, (Estate of}
wife of Belisle Loriecourt

Hevocation of procuration

P,
to A. Gaalon
3ala of land

Pierre A, f.m.c.
(Tutor of Minors)
Jamily Meeting

Mrs, a. (3ucc. of)
1o 4. Lessepns
vale of plantation &

slaves

P,

to J. F. Pepin

Sale of land

N. 7.
to F. Petipain
3ale of pronerty

T.

to H., de Couval
3ale of slave

J.
to F. Furst

Sale of property

Mrs. Julie Berthoud, et als

wid. of Joseph M, ifolwell
to Charles A. Jacobs

& William M., Lambeth
Sale of property

L.

to 4. Pochelu
from J. Solis

Sale of land

Mar.
Jan.
Mar,
Feb,

Mar,

Mar.

Mar,

Mar.

I\;Bl‘ -

Fab,
Feh,
Jan,

Jan,

23,

23,

20,

10,

11,

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1837

1237

1837

1827

1837

1837

1837

18337

1837

1837

No.

128

19

142

34

106

163

93

46

48

63

37



F, Con, No.,

¥rench, Ben jamin Mar. 17, 1827 115
' " from Mrs. Sophie Nezat (heirs of)
deceased wife of Benjamin
F, ¥rench
Sale of tract of land

Gaalon, A Jan. 26, 1837 22
from P. Dupeux
Sale of land

Garnjer, D. Jan. 24, 1837 20
from J. M. Cucullu
Sale of land

Gaveria, N, Mar. 21, 1837 125
to Maria Velasco
Procuration

Gentis, J. C. Mar. 25, 1837 134
from P. F. Nouvet
3ale of land

Gicquel, Ermand Mar, 7, 1237 99
to ¥m. Cuherton & liichael Egen
Sale of lots of ground

Giraudan & Barrelle Feb. 1, 1837 31
from Avineuc & lurei
3ale o land

Goguely, Ce Mar, 25, 1837 125
to H, Legendra
Procuration

Gonzalez, A april 10, 1837 157

to . de Castro
3ale of alave

Guesnon, A. D. & wife ' kar. 28, 1837 144
to Helene
Act of adoption

Hagan, John Feb, 22, 1837 58
to Miss P, Daunhin
3ale of slave

- Harang, A, Jan. 10, 1277 8
from P. Dauphin
3ale of land

Hazeur, M. ligr, 15, 1837 112
to J. Thompson
Sale of slave

Hazeur, M, Mar. 20, 1837 124
: to ¢, Lacoste
. Sale of slave

Hughes, D. M. Lar, 8, 1837 101
to Mrs. 7, Lambert

setrocession




Jacobs,

Kearney,

LaBarre,

LaBarre,

Ladarre,

Laforest,

Lalaurie,

Lambeth,

Lanaux,

Lanaux,

Lapeyre,

lavadeure,

Lavigne,

LeGardeur,

Je

Charles A., ot sl ‘ Jane.
from John Combe, Mrs, Julie

Barthoud, widow of Joseph N.

Folwell & Mrs. 3arah Vicente,

wid,of Charles Rerthoud

3ale of property

Michsel lar.
to Janes McGarvey
3ale of slaves

J. V, Feb,
to M. Cannon
Sale of portion of land

Jo Vo Feh,
t0 A. Damsrin

& M. Hobetajille

3ale of land

M. V- Feb,

to Uamarin & Co.
S53le of land

1&. A. Jan.
to Mrs., F. Leonval
3ale of property

¥rs., L. Mar.
to . 1. Trastour
3ale of property

Williem M. Jan.
from John Coml'e, lirs. Julie

Certhoud, widow of Joseph N.

Polwell & lirs. sarah Vicente

wid. of Charles —erthoud

3ale of oproperty

antoine P., fils Jan.
to John w, Lunlevie
Jale 3teamboat

ie P., 3Sr. laar.
to A. P. Lanaux, Jr.
3ale of slave

M - I’ffa I
to P, Martinez & Co.

Procuration

E. Anr,

to F. de Armas
Sale of slave

E. Jan.
to P. H., Gallwey

Sale of slave

Franklin . Fen,
from Lindor Saulet, (f.m.c.)
3ale of nroperty

Stephen
Deposit of docurent

7, 1237

29, 1837

4, 1827

z, 1827

54, 1937

, 1ean

31, 1827

10,1227

6, 1837

10, 1837

1, 1837

Feb, 25, 1837

No.

145

45

40

&)

26

97

105

29

72



Legendre,
Leonard,
Lepretre,
Lesseps,
Lizardi,

Llado,

Macarty,
Macarty;
Kacarty,
Macarty,
Kacarty,
Macarty,
Magnon,
Marigny,
Marqueze,

Marzoni,

L. Con.

H,
from J. Prevost
3ale of property

G.
to ™. Collins
Procuration

J. B.
from F. andry
Sale of land

Ae
from 3Succ. of lirs.a. Dupre
Jale of plantation & slaves

Bros.
to C, B. Dufau
Partial Release of mtge.

B.
to P. Arambido
3ale of land

Mrs., J.
to Miss R, Verret
Jale of slave

1) » Et
to L. B. Macarty
Ratification

Louis R.
to Joseph Kenton
fstension of Mortpace

L. B.
to C. Laforegtrie
Sale of 4l ave

L. B,
to F. Durey
Axtengion of time

L. B.
to C. Lacoste
Extension of time

L, B,
to Marie siickline & N, Fouche
Extension of time

N.
to F. Thomas
3ale of land

E.
to P. Ve Armas
3ale of land

Auguste
to Michel P. Marquez
Procuration

P,
from N, Villars
cale of land

Mar.

Jan.

Fab,

Mar.

Mar,

ApT.

Fab,

Mar,

Jan,

Kar,

Apr.

Anr,

Peb,

4, 1837
12, 1837
4, 1837
2, 1827
11, 1837
27, 1837
1, 1877
2, 1827
27, 1827
26, 1837
18, 1837
3, 1837
5, 1837
28, 1837
9, 1827

Feb. 27, 1837

Mar. 29, 1837

No.

96

11

93

49

128

148

32

12

21

116

151

15%

74

47

146



Pk 30 0T A ST T L - T

Kathews,

Metreaud,

Meyra,

Miranda,

Mitaine,

Mitaine,

Morin,

Morin,

Morin,

Morris,

Newman,

Norris,

Nouvet,

0'Duhigg,

Padovani,

Paul,

Pepin,

¥, Con.

John
to Sanpson Blossman, Hsq.
Sele of lot

P.
from Mrs. P. Aubert
3ale of land

Juan
to ¥, Martinez
Procuration

H. M. & Co.
t0o Capdevielle & Co.
Substitution of procuration

J. B.
from B. itey
Sale of land

J.B.
from F. Rapp
Sale of land

C. A,
to Consolidated Asso.
lortegace

F. A.
to ¥Wid. J. Morin
Release of mtrge.

Mrs. J.
to Mrs. M. V. LaBarre
3ale of slave

John
from ¥, C. Barelle
Sale of land

K.

F,
3ales of land

T,
to A. Ueblanc
3nle of gl ave

P. I,
to J. C. Gentis
5ale of land

A,
to Consolidated Ass'’n.
Bond furnished

Mrs, N.
to ®, de Armas
Sale of land

G.
to ¥, de Armas
Relesase

J.F.
from F, Edward
Sale of land

Fep.
Mar,
Mar.
Jan.

Jan.

Mar,
Jan.
Mar,

ek,

Feb,

Mar,

23, 1827
20, 1837
17, 1837
11, 1837
27, 1837
3, 1837
z, 1837
2, 1837
15, 1837
1, 1837
2, 1827
13, 1837
25, 1837

April 10, 1837

Feb,

Fab.

Feb,

1837

1837

1837

No.

70

122

118

10

24

36

92

111

30

-l
[¢°]

20

134

135

43

42

46



Petipain,
Peyroux,
Populus,

Prevost,

Rabassa,
Rapp,
Rapp,
Rey,

Ride,
Ride,

Robin,
Hodgers,
Rodinay,

Rot,

S N A
t0 Dolhonde & de Armas
Pattial release of mtze.

M.

to his child, Eloy Michel
¥mancipation of slave

I.

from B. Cornu

Sale of land

)8

from N, J. Erard
Sals of proparty

C.
to M. V. Labarre
Sale of slave

H.
to Marie Chamois
Gontract of marrisge

J.
to H. Legendre
Sale of property

- F.

Q-
R.
vitd. J.
to ¥. de Armas
Mortgace
to P. Ruls

Sale of land

.
to J. Mitaine
3ale of land

B,
to J. B. Vitaine
Sale of land

Etienne, =&,
Lepoait of docurent

Etienne 4.
deposit of doc.

Marie F,
to J. L. Pichon
Sale of slave

T.
to Milleudon & Lesseps
Sale of slave

Ilrg, Thereze Sanschagrin
wid. of Peter Rodinay
Inventory of Estate

Ant.
to Jos. Cassina
Sale of slave

Mar.

Feb,

Feh,

Jan.

Mar.

Mar.

Mar.

[Feh,

Feb.

Jan,

Jun,

I'Jla I'.

Feb,

Mar.

Jan.

24, 1827
1, 1837
22, 1837
11, 1837
15, 1837
28, 1837
4, 1837
3, 1827
3, 1837
3, 1837
27, 18%
17, 1837
10, 1837
21, 182
18, 1837
7, 1837
2, - 1827

No.

133

27

67

15

143

96

91

35

16

104

64

59

98



3. No.

Salaun, R. Feb. 14, 1837 54
to H. Andry
Sale of slave

Saulet, F. Mar, 11,1837 108
to Z. & I. Saulet
Partial Release of mtge.

Saulet, Lindor, f.m.c. Fev., 1, 1237 29
to Franklin #. Lee
Sale of nroperty

Schneider, J. lar. 31, 1837 147
to P, Singer
Procuration

3latter, 3. . Mar. 2, 1837 94

t0 Hy. LeGendre
3ale of slave

Slatter, G, Mar. 27, 1837 141
to J. V. Labarrs
Sale of slave

Solis, Jean Feb, 3, 183 37
to P. Fourrent
& A, Pochelu
Szle of land

Solis, I Teb, 14, 1E27 52
from F. de Castro
3ale of land

Solis, M, . Fet. 15, 1837 55
from J., Castellanc
3ale of land

Sylva, J. B. (3uecc. of) Apr. 11, 1837 160
to 3t. Ceran
Sale of land

Thiberge, N. Feb. 15, 1837 57
to J. Castinel
& A. Billaud
Lease

Thiel, | As Feb., 2, 1837 3
from . Newman
33le of land

Thomas, r. Jan. 18, 1837 17
to Caroline Vidal
Sale of slave

Thomas, F.
from N, Magnon
3ale of land

Feb., 28, 1837 74

Toladano, R. ldar, 21, 1827 126
to P. Dorfeuille
Relesse of mortzage

Train, Hy. Mar, 7, 1837 100
Deposit of document
Trastour, P, E.

from Mrs., L. Lalourie
Sale of property

Trelles, F.

to 4., Segrera
Sale of slave

Mar. 24, 1837 122

Mar. 20, 1837 123



Vallee,

Verdui,

RN LU

Verret,

)
4
]
3
:
?

Vicknair,

Vickner,

Villars,

Villars,

Viynn,

ynn,

Yalentin,

F.
to Mrs, M. Hains
Donation

2.
to J. V. Labarre
3ale of slavea

J. B.
to P. Chige
Sgle of property

Rosalie
to Jules Poulard
3ale of slave

Ao
to C, Cure
3ale of land

ki,
to V. Vickner
3ale of slave

D.
to P. Fazende
Ratification

N, to P. Mmarzomi
3ale of land

Henry (Suce. of)
Inventory

Robert, (Minor)
Family Lieeting

-t
LI

Feb.

Mar,

Apr.

Mar.

Mar.

Jan.

Fab,

Mar.,

Feab,

Feal,

21,

10,

17,

27,

21,

18,

29,

1837

1837

1837

1837

1337

1837

1837

1837

_Xa.

44

127

156

117

127

18

60

146

56

69

Fr. Comp. R.J.C.

" Ch,

Ing. Com. E.S.

C& T.

J.C
E.G.M
S
R

M.
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;‘fﬁéffifiéﬁtés were missing from the following
hen the velume was delivered to the bookbinding

7 53
 Signatures\were missing from the following Acts:
27 33 98

A note for $255.00 was missing from Act No. 67
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